

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PUBLIC 8" SANITARY SEWER, 4" SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN AND 8" WATER LINE
TO SERVE MOLTO PROPERTIES, LLC
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 248
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 12, 2019
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
P.CHATTERJEE
FEBRUARY 12, 2019
2618-1801 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) TNT MILLER CONST. SERVICES, LLC	\$255,187.50
2) CANYON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$321,148.70
3) T CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$392,746.50
4) AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$403,061.00
5) TEXAS PRIDE UTILITIES, LLC	\$442,461.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 30/40



I, Spencer Rivers, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PUBLIC 8" SANITARY SEWER, 4" SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN AND 8" WATER LINE TO SERVE MOLTO PROPERTIES, LLC
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 248
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 12, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 P.CHATTERJEE
 FEBRUARY 12, 2019
 2618-1801 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TNT MILLER CONST. SERVICES, LLC		2) CANYON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		3) T CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER LINE ITEMS								
1. 8" P.V.C. RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, C-900, SDR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND RESTRAINED JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1972	\$35.00	\$69,020.00	\$51.50	\$101,558.00	\$46.00	\$90,712.00
2. TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION OF STEEL CASING FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL OF BORE PITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	355	\$70.00	\$24,850.00	\$70.60	\$25,063.00	\$160.00	\$56,800.00
3. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$11,760.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00
4. FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, AND TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,260.00	\$26,300.00	\$4,350.00	\$21,750.00
5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1619	\$0.50	\$809.50	\$0.10	\$161.90	\$0.50	\$809.50
6. 2" BLOW OFF VALVE WITH BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$995.00	\$1,990.00
7. REMOVE EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP, BLOW OFF VALVE CONNECTION TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
8. 8" PLUG AND CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
SUBTOTAL WATER LINE ITEMS				\$122,679.50		\$168,472.90		\$198,661.50
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS								
1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0' - 8' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	37	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$68.00	\$2,516.00
2. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	343	\$32.00	\$10,976.00	\$58.00	\$19,894.00	\$95.00	\$32,585.00
3. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12'-16' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00
4. STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,220.00	\$5,220.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
5. STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), WITH DROP CONNECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,840.00	\$6,840.00	\$4,959.00	\$4,959.00
6. CORROSION RESISTANT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,860.00	\$5,860.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
7. EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00
8. 4" PVC FORCE MAIN, AWWA, C-900, DR 18, RESTRAINED JOINT SECTION, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1782	\$20.00	\$35,640.00	\$43.00	\$76,626.00	\$32.00	\$57,024.00
9. TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION OF STEEL CASING FOR SANITARY SEWER LINE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR BORE PITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	467	\$70.00	\$32,690.00	\$60.80	\$28,393.60	\$95.00	\$44,365.00
10. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1722	\$1.00	\$1,722.00	\$0.10	\$172.20	\$0.50	\$861.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$112,008.00 *		\$147,375.80		\$167,885.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, IMPLEMENTATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
2. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
3. DEWATERING AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
4. SITE RESTORATION, INCLUDING REBUILDING ROADSIDE DITCHES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
5. HYDROMULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$20,500.00 *		\$5,300.00		\$26,200.00
BID SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL WATER LINE ITEMS				\$122,679.50		\$168,472.90		\$198,661.50
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$112,008.00 *		\$147,375.80		\$167,885.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$20,500.00 *		\$5,300.00		\$26,200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$255,187.50		\$321,148.70		\$392,746.50

* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PUBLIC 8" SANITARY SEWER, 4" SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN AND 8" WATER LINE TO SERVE MOLTO PROPERTIES, LLC
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 248
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 12, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 P.CHATTERJEE
 FEBRUARY 12, 2019
 2618-1801 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

4) AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

5) TEXAS PRIDE UTILITIES, LLC

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER LINE ITEMS						
1. 8" P.V.C. RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, C-900, SDR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND RESTRAINED JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1972	\$60.00	\$118,320.00	\$50.00	\$98,600.00
2. TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION OF STEEL CASING FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL OF BORE PITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	355	\$145.00	\$51,475.00	\$160.00	\$56,800.00
3. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00
4. FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, AND TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00
5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1619	\$1.00	\$1,619.00	\$1.00	\$1,619.00
6. 2" BLOW OFF VALVE WITH BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
7. REMOVE EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP, BLOW OFF VALVE CONNECTION TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8. 8" PLUG AND CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUBTOTAL WATER LINE ITEMS				\$205,264.00		\$198,319.00
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS						
1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0' - 8' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	37	\$59.00	\$2,183.00	\$60.00	\$2,220.00
2. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	343	\$74.00	\$25,382.00	\$64.00	\$21,952.00
3. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12'-16' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$78.00	\$2,184.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00
4. STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
5. STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), WITH DROP CONNECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
6. CORROSION RESISTANT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
7. EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
8. 4" PVC FORCE MAIN, AWWA, C-900, DR 18, RESTRAINED JOINT SECTION, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1782	\$40.00	\$71,280.00	\$54.00	\$96,228.00
9. TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION OF STEEL CASING FOR SANITARY SEWER LINE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR BORE PITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	467	\$121.00	\$56,507.00	\$160.00	\$74,720.00
10. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1722	\$0.50	\$861.00	\$1.00	\$1,722.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$178,597.00		\$222,642.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS						
1. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, IMPLEMENTATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3. DEWATERING AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4. SITE RESTORATION, INCLUDING REBUILDING ROADSIDE DITCHES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5. HYDROMULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$19,200.00		\$21,500.00
BID SUMMARY						
SUBTOTAL WATER LINE ITEMS				\$205,264.00		\$198,319.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$178,597.00		\$222,642.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$19,200.00		\$21,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$403,061.00		\$442,461.00